Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: CT260225 Call Order: 012 Proposal: T4739 District:04

Counties: ST LUCIE

Road Name: SR 9 (1-95)

Limits: FROM N OF GLADES TO N OF SR 91 (FLORIDA TPK)

Project(s): 44916315201(*) Federal Aid No: D425058B

Total Roadway Length: 2.702 Miles Contract Days: 168

Total Bridge Length: 0.054 Miles Letting Date: 02/25/26

Total Proposal Length: 2.756 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10
Special Start Date: N/A
Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 45 Days

Proposal Budget Estimate: $8,179,112.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description: Incentive / Disincentive

The Improvements under this Contract consist of but are not limited to, MOT (standard, traffic control officer, barricade,
temporary barrier, signalization maintenance, traffic detection and maintenance), sediment (barrier, inlet protection), guardrail
replacement, asphalt (milling, resurfacing, miscellaneous), pavement markings (rumble strips, RPM, painted, thermoplastic,
permanent tape), signing (single column, multi-column, tubular marker, overhead cantilever signs), ITS (electrical, cabinet, pole
complete, fiber optic, cameras, network switch, pull/splice box, conduit), along State Road 9 (I-95) for 2.756 miles in St. Lucie

County.
Call Order: 012 Proposal: T4739

ALT ltem Description Unit

Section 0001 Roadway
0101- 1- MOBILIZATION (44916315201) LS
0102- 1- MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (44916315201) LS
0102- 14- TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER HR
0102- 60- WORK ZONE SIGN ED
0102- 71- 15 TEMPORARY BARRIER, F&I, ANCHORED LF
0102-74- 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES |, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD ED
0102- 76- ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL ED
0102- 89- 1 TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION, REDIRECTIVE OPTION LO
0102- 99- PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY ED
0102-104- TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION ED
0102-107- 1 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC DETECTION AND MAINTENANCE, ED

INTERSECTION

0102-112- EXISTING ITS MAINTENANCE DA
0102-115- TYPE Il BARRICADE ED
0102-150- 1 PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN ED
0102-150- 2 RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT ED
0104- 10- 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER LF
0104- 11- FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER LF
0104- 18- INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM EA
0107- 1- LITTER REMOVAL AC
0107- 2- MOWING AC
0110- 1- 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING (44916315201) LS
0327-70- 4 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 3" AVG DEPTH SY

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Quantity

1.000
1.000
3,020.000
36,482.000
1,100.000
183,843.000
1,002.000
1.000
1,504.000
336.000
336.000

168.000
3,060.000
1,086.000
1,086.000
46,374.000
403.000
12.000
420.520
367.650
1.000

143.000
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ALT

Iltem
0327-70- 6
0327-70- 7
0327-70- 11
0327-70- 13
0334- 1-15
0334- 1-55
0337- 7- 25
0337- 7-88

0339- 1-
0536- 1- 1
0536- 8-122

0536- 73-
0536- 85- 24
0570- 1- 2
0571- 1-11
0635- 2-11
0695- 1- 1

0695- 6-12

0706- 1- 3
0710-11-101
0710-11-131

0710- 11-201
0924-102-

0999- 16-
0999- 25-

Section 0002 Signing

0546- 72- 1
0700- 1-111

0700- 1-112

0700- 1-113

0700- 1-114

0700- 1-600
0700- 2-114

0700- 2-115

0700- 2-116

Call Order: 012 Proposal: T4739
Description

MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH
MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 4" AVG DEPTH
MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 2 1/4" AVG DEPTH
MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 3/4" AVG DEPTH
SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC E
SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC E, PG76-22
ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, INC BIT, FC-5, PG 76-22

ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC E, FC-12.5, PG 76-
22

MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT
GUARDRAIL -ROADWAY, GENERAL TL-3

GUARDRAIL TRANSITION CONNECTION TO RIGID BARRIER, F&l-
INDEX 536-002, APPROACH TL-3

GUARDRAIL REMOVAL

GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT- PARALLEL APPROACH TERMINAL
PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD

PLASTIC EROSION MAT, TURF REINFORCED MAT, TYPE 1

PULL & SPLICE BOX, Fé&l, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE

TRAFFIC MONITORING SITE VEHICLE SENSOR-NON-WEIGHT,
FURNISH & INSTALL

TRAFFIC MONITORING SITE INDUCTIVE LOOP ASSEMBLY, FURNISH
& INSTALL, 2 LOOPS

RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 10-30
OR 3-9 SKIP, 6" WIDE

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"

WORK ZONE COLLISION DETECTION AND AVOIDANCE SYSTEM FOR
PAVING OPERATIONS (44916315201)

PARTNERING, DO NOT BID (44916315201)
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID (44916315201)

GROUND-IN RUMBLE STRIPS, 16"

SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F& GROUND MOUNT,
LESS THAN 12 SF

SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F& GROUND MOUNT,
12.0-20.0 SF

SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F& GROUND MOUNT,
20.1-30.0 SF

SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F& GROUND MOUNT,
30.1+ SF SHEETING AREA FOR BACK TO BACK SIGNS

SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, REMOVE

MULTI-COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F& GROUND MOUNT,
30.1-50.0 SF

MULTI-COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F& GROUND MOUNT,
50.1-100.0 SF

MULTI-COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F& GROUND MOUNT,
100.1-200.0 SF

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit
SY
53%
SY
53%
TN
TN
TN
TN

TN
LF
EA

LF
EA
SY
SY
EA
EA

EA

EA
GM
GM

GM
LS

LS
LS

GM
EA

EA

EA

EA

EA
EA

EA

EA

Quantity

57,383.000
2,200.000
84,450.000
340.000
160.800
10,559.900
3,481.500
1,552.500

40.500
1,096.000
1.000

1,082.000
1.000
14,617.000
1,000.000
1.000
3.000

3.000

1,764.000
7.808
15.200

7.808
1.000

1.000
1.000

7.109
16.000

10.000
2.000
2.000

29.000
3.000

3.000

6.000

Page 53



ALT

Iltem
0700- 2-117

0700- 2-600
0700- 3-203
0700- 3-206
0700- 3-404
0700- 3-604
0700- 4-114

0705- 10- 2
0705- 10- 3
0705-11- 1
0706- 1- 3
0710- 90-
0711-11-124

0711- 11-160
0711- 14-560

0711- 15-101

0711- 15-102

0711-15-131

0711-15-201

0711-16-101
0711- 16-102
0711- 16-131

0711- 16-201

0713-103-101
0713-103-181

0713-103-201

Call Order: 012 Proposal: T4739
Description

MULTI-COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F& GROUND MOUNT,
200.1-300.0 SF

MULTI-COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, REMOVE

SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 21-30 SF
SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 101-200 SF
SIGN PANEL, INSTALL, 31-50 SF

SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 31-50 SF

OVERHEAD STATIC SIGN STRUCTURE, FURNISH & INSTALL,
CANTILEVER, 41-50 FT

OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 2

OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 3

DELINEATOR, FLEXIBLE TUBULAR

RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE (44916315201)

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS
AND CHEVRONS

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL

THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE WITH BLACK CONTRAST ON
CONCRETE PAVEMENT, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES
WHITE, SOLID, 6"

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES,
WHITE, SOLID, 8"

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES,
WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES,
YELLOW, SOLID, 6"

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 8"

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP,
6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID,
6"

PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES

PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, 10-30 SKIP, 6" WIDE, FOR CONCRETE
SURFACES

PERMANENT TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES

Section 0003 Intelligent Transportation System

0611- 1- 1

0611- 2- 2

0630- 2-11
0630- 2-12
0630- 2-14
0633- 1-121
0633- 2-31
0633- 3-12
0633- 3-13

ITSFM SUBSURFACE DOCUMENTATION- PROJECT LENGTH
ITSFM LOCATION DOCUMENTATION- ITS SITE

CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH

CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE
CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, ABOVEGROUND

FIBER OPTIC CABLE, F&l, UNDERGROUND,2-12 FIBERS
FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION, INSTALL, SPLICE

FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&l, SPLICE TRAY

FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&l, PRETERMINATED
CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit

EA

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

EA
EA
EA
EA
LS
LF

EA

GM

GM

GM

GM

GM
GM
GM

GM

GM
GM

GM

Ml
EA
LF
LF
LF
LF
EA
EA

Quantity
3.000

14.000
2.000
2.000
1.000
1.000
2.000

4.000
4.000
166.000
1,653.000
1.000
933.000

2.000
2.000

3.575
0.293
7.717
3.760

1.602
0.335
0.120

1.242

0.046
0.087

0.046

2.756
3.000
4,690.000
1,220.000
45.000
13,200.000
48.000
3.000
36.000
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ALT ltem
0633- 3-16

0633- 3-17
0633- 3-51

0633- 3-52

0633- 6-
0635- 2-11
0635- 2-12
0639- 1-500
0639- 2- 1
0639- 3-11
0639- 3- 60

0639- 6-111

0641- 2-12
0641- 3-169

0641- 3-175

0676- 2-122

0682- 1-173
0684- 1- 1
0684- 7- 5
0685- 1-11

0685- 2- 1

Call Order: 012 Proposal: T4739
Description

FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&l, PATCH PANEL- FIELD
TERMINATED

FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&l, CONNECTOR PANEL

FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, ADJUST/MODIFY SPLICE
ENCLOSURE

FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, ADJUST/MODIFY SPLICE
TRAY

FIBER OPTIC CABLE LOCATOR

PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&l, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE

PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&l, 24" X 36" COVER SIZE
ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE, ADJUST/MODIFY
ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE, FURNISH & INSTALL
ELECTRICAL SERVICE DISCONNECT, F&l, POLE MOUNT

ELECTRICAL SERVICE DISCONNECT, REMOVE- POLE OR CABINET
TO REMAIN

ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE- TRANSFORMER, F&I, <5 KVA,
SINGLE PHASE, COPPER WINDINGS

PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&l, TYPE P-ll SERVICE POLE

CONCRETE CCTV POLE, FURNISH & INSTALL WITH LOWERING
DEVICE, 69'

CONCRETE CCTV POLE, FURNISH & INSTALL WITH LOWERING
DEVICE, 75

ITS CABINET, FURNISH & INSTALL, POLE MOUNT WITH SUNSHIELD,
336S, 24" W X 46" H X 22" D

ITS CCTV CAMERA, NON-PRESSURIZED, IP, HIGH DEFINITION
MANAGED FIELD ETHERNET SWITCH, FURNISH & INSTALL
MANAGED HUB ETHERNET SWITCH, ADJUST/MODIFY

UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SUPPLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, LINE
INTERACTIVE

REMOTE POWER MANAGEMENT UNIT- RPMU, FURNISH AND
INSTALL

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit
EA

EA
EA

EA

DA
EA
EA
AS
LF
EA
EA

EA

EA
EA

EA

EA

EA
EA
EA
EA

EA

Quantity
3.000

3.000
1.000

1.000

168.000
13.000
15.000

2.000
2,395.000
5.000
2.000

2.000

2.000
1.000

2.000
3.000

3.000
3.000
2.000
3.000

3.000
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